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MORS MUNICIPAL CONTROL ‘ US. H. ROGERS
la selling every class cf

FUR GOODS

Sultan©

Saturday Shoe Bargain Day.
whole of this period the cable woald be 
maintained by the contractor.

After the tjhird year the cost of main­
taining the cable would be a charge 
against surplus earnings, which would be 

purpose and would more- 
coueiderable balance each

I|iE PACIFIC CABLE.TheTorooto General The store wHl be open until 10 p.m, 
GK\TH' WEP.tBTMEXT,

Hond^sewed Shell Cordovan and Kanga­
roo Balmorals, $2, regular $4:60;

Tan Harvard Calf Walking Boots,
Scotch welts, hand-sowed, $2.75, reg. $5.

French calf, hand-sewed, razor *0®*’ 
Scotch welts, Hatton &■ Co., Lag, $2i50, 
regular ‘$5. ' , . _ .. „

/English enamel walking boots,. Hatton & 
Co., Eng., $1.50, regular $4.

Shell cordovan walking boots,, warrant­
ed cork soles, Goodyear welts, $2,reg. $o.75

Cordovan lace boots, sewed oak »oles. 
manufactured by Guinane Bros, $1, reg. $2 

LADIES' DEPARTMENT.
Felt buskins and slippers, fur trimmed, 

20c, regular $1. .
Dongola buttoned, patent tips and plain 

toe, 70c, regular $1.25.
Oil pebble laced and buttoned Skating 

Boots, 70c, regular $1.50.
Fancy satin and kid slippers, 70c, regu­

lar $2.25.
Storm waterproof, fleece-lined Rubbers, 

20c, tegular 66c. *
Waterproof Carnival and felt buttoned 

Overshoes, 65c, regular $1.25.
Astrachan Dongola Buttoned Boots, ex­

tension soles,; plain or tip G welts, $1, re­
gular $2.50.

Lemoine Polished Calf Buttoned Boots, 
$1, regular $2.

American kid buttoned boots, 
vamps, extension soles, patent 
quarters, Boston, $1.90, regular $4.

Double strap and cross strap Slippers, 
hand-sewed, kid-lined, 85c, regular $1.76.

Angola kid buttoned boots, 8t. Louis 
square toes, Kemps on da Stevens, New 
York, $1.25, regular $3.

BOYS* DEPARTMENT.
Fine calf hand-made lace boots, size 1 

to 5, 70c, regular $1.50.
Fine calf hand-frnade lace boots, size 11 

to 13, 60o, regular $1.
Cordovan lace boots, Blucher cut, hand- 

sewed, size 1 to 6, 90c, regular $1.75.
MISSES* DEPARTMENT.

Oil Goat buttoned Boots, spring heels, 
70c, regular $1.25.

Angola kid buttoned boots, spring heels, 
H. B. Goodrich, Boston, $1, regular $2.

spring
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ample for the 
over leave 4 
year.An Analysis of the Recast 

Tehders Submitted. Estimated Surplus »
The following table covere the remain­

ing seven of 'the first tun years after the 
opening of tfto telegraph for traffic. The 
cost of repairs and jnuintenance usually 
estimated at} £0 per mile would amount 
td) £43,000 per annum; for this service- I 
have allowed £50,000, which added to in­
terest and forking expenses, increases 
the charge Agaiust revenue to £125,000 
per annum. ;

fullS *
me City Engineer's Report To Be Cou 

•idered on Tuesday Next-Draft of the 
Municipal Insurance 
posed Consumptive Hospital -Statistics 
of Crime In 1894

City Engineer Keating yesterday com­
pleted his report qn the question 
electric lighting of the city, aUt* 
document was yesterday afternoon bana- 
ed to Aid. McMurrich, chairman of the 
Fire and Light Committee. Aid. Me Mur- 
rich decided not .to open the missive un­
til the meeting of his committee, which 
will be held on Tuesday next. Mr. Keat­
ing refused to disclose the contents oi 
his report, but it .is understood that he 
favors civic control and supplies, statis­
tics demonstrating that the service can 
be furnished as economically under di­
rect corporation supervision and 
age meut au could be carried out by sub­
letting the plant. He urges an imme­
diate consideration of the question, in 
order to afford ample time for erecting 
the plant if municipal control is deter­
mined upon.

The Proposed Consumptive Hospital
Aid. Scott presided yesterday 

noon at the meeting of the special com­
mittee to consider Mr. Gage’s offer of 
$25,000 for a consumptive hospital, pro­
vided the city will grant a free site in 
High Park, or donate sufficient money 
to purchase a suitable site. There were 
also present Aid. Lamb, Hallam, Blong, 
Saunders and Sheppard.

Aid. Lamb, in reply to the chairman, 
said that the feeling of the council last 
year was that the offer was a generous 
one on the part of Mr. Gage, and one 
that should be encouraged yet it did 
not see its way in the face of thefinan- 
cial depression, to take over the re­
sponsibility of establishing such an in­
stitution. It might mean an annual 
expenditure of from» five to ten thousand 
dollars per annum.

Aid. Scott: I do not think it is con­
templated that the proposed institution 
shall receive any support from the city, 
except in regard to patients that may 
be sent by the city, in the same was 
as at the General Hospital.

Aid. Saunders* It would take all of 
$25,000 to erect a building; where then 
is the money for furniture coming from* 
Affiliation With the Home For Incurables

Aid. Lamb: Don’t you think that if 
Mr, Gage was. to offer his $26,000 to the 
Home for Incurables, they would erect 
an annex to their building, to be set 
apart for consumptive patients. It could 
be under the same arrangement. I think 
that would meet the situation.

Aid. Sheppard thought the suggestion 
a good one.

Aid. Scott, who is a member of the 
board of that institution, would not 
commit himself, but he thought the ques­
tion was one that should be enquired 
into. He suggested that the committee 
should arrange for a meeting with Mr. 
Gage, ascertain his views on the subject, 
and if favorable to the affiliation make 
application to the Home.

This idea was adopted and the clerk 
was instructed to communicate with Mr.

The Year’s Record of Crime
City Clerk Blevins fias received £cqm 

Chief Grasett his annual police report. 
The following figures are contained 
therein :

Number of persons apprehended or 
summoned, 8647 ; indictable offences, 
1549 ; city property reported lost, 25,- 
964 ; property recovered by police, 22,- 
525 ; property reported stolen, 36,348 ; 
property stolen and recovered by police, 
22,750 ; outside property stolen and re­
covered, 1235 ; persons arrested for 
drunkenness discharged by police, 1269.

The number of felonies on the criminal 
register exceed those of 1893 by 177. 
Pocketpicking increased from 28 cases 
in 1893 to 111 cases in 1894.

The force now numbers 263, of all 
ranks, a loss of five during the year. 
The chief states that the staff should 
be increased, and if there are any fur­
ther reductions only the principal streets 
can be regularly patrolled.

The expenditure of the force was 
$221,633.89, of which sum $203,563.14 
was for salaries and $8344 for clothing.

Mnnielpnl Eire Insurance.
The draft o fthe bill to establish muni­

cipal fire insurance bureaus, as passed by 
Council

a let has been printed. The bill 
will come before the Legislature at th$ 
ensuing session.

The main provisions of the bill are as 
follows :

The municipal council of every coun­
ty, city' or town, desirous of adopting 
the provisions of this Act, may submit 
a bylaw to the vote of the electors 
qualified to vote on monejr bylaws.

The bureau shall consist of three mem­
bers, two to be appointed by the council 
of the municipality, and the third by

Trusts Go.AND

SAFE DEPOSIT 
VAULTS

Bill-The Pro

THE COST HALF OF THE ESTIMATE
- AT -

The Cable Can Be Laid With­
out Costs to the Taxpayers. GREAT REDUCTIONS.

: *U '

COB. KIHC & CHURCH-STS,

Corner Yonge and Colborne Streets, Toronto.
? Grose

Earuiuge. Charges. Surplus.$1,000,000
240,000

Capital . .
Guarantee and Reserve Funds

The Lowest Tender Is $:,soo,oeo. or About Surplus for the
Half What the Imperial Government F^ra. .... i£154,000
Officials Figured On-How the Capital 19y1 " _ ‘ .j..C159,600 £125,000 34,600
Ma, Be Raised—Prospective Cost of 1902. . £70.000 125,000 51,000
:rrrL"r.™uT.nr.: rasas as
ship Should Be Adopted, and a Joint lpQ5 .......... 225,500 125,500 100,500
Commission of Management Suggested 1906_ ..........242,000 125,000 117,000
By Snndford Fleming. 19Û7. . .... 258,500 125,000 133,500

Ottawa, Feb. 15,-The analysis which Total surplus iu ten year. ..£742,000 
7 V W a Kleminff of The estimate shows au mcreasmg sur-was made by Mr. Saudford lleming oi. by year which is fully warrant-

thé tenders received for the construction v by the jata That a surplus is a 
of the Pacific cable has been seut to the pI.obat,ie coitiugeuey is due mainly to 
different Colonial Governments interest- tbe assumed low interest ou capital; aud 

time is iu their hands, the low rate of iutetest, so important a 
factor in the calculations, presupposes 
the identification of the Imperial Gov­
ernment Wtti the Governments of Canada 
aud the Australian Colonies in this Im< 
perial-Cplonitil project.

By the fact 
the figured produced 
fort jkiu the part of Great 
tain and the two great divisions of the 
Colonial Emjiire cau establish the Pa­
cific cable with ease and practically 
without cost to the taxpayer in either 
Icountry.

The later! 
desirable a] 
health, dev< 
ing flesh. ' 
lug. Requh 
removed. ] 
Prive $5. i

Sure *DIRECTORS.
man-

HON. EDWARD BLAKE, LL.D.. Q.C., M.P. 
E. A. MEREDITH, LL.D.
JOHN HOSKIN, LL.D., Q.C.

PRESIDENT 
VICE-PRESIDENTS. To Be

Disappointed
creased
leather Thea: MI LIUS IRVING, ESQ., QC. 

ROBERT JAFFRAY, ESQ.
A. B. LEE, ESQ.
J. W. LANGMUIR, ESQ.
HON. SIR FRANK SMITH.
J. G."SCOTT, ESQ., Q.C.
T. SUTHERLAND 8TAYNER, ESQ.

W. IL BEATTY. ESQ.
W. R. BROCK. ESQ.
GEO. A. COX, ESQ.
B. HOMER DIXON, ESQ. 
J. J. FOY, ESQ, Q.C 
GEO. GOODERHAM, ESQ. 
H. S. HOWLAND, ESQ.

after-
Branch “Oed aud by this 

For route No. 1-which seems to be the 
which will have to be adopted in

81 Y
one
the event of arrangements failing through 
with Hawaii for a landing place on the 
Hawaiian archipelago, the lowest offer, 
including maintenance for three years, 
is £1,617,000. This is for a speed capa­
city of 12 words per minute. The route 
iu question is entirely within^ British 
territory and would run from Vancouver 
Island to Fanning Island, Fiji, Norfolk 
Island, and with branches from Norfolk 
Island to New 'Zealand aud New South 
Wales. The same company will be pre­
pared to construct aud maintain for 
three years a 15 word per minute cable 
for £1,672,000. For an 18 word per 
minute a cable can be laid for £1,880,000, 
Compared with the estimates previously 
made, these prices must be held to be 
moderate. Mr. Fleming’s estimate for a 
cable on this route, as appears in -Sir 
Mackenxie Bowell’s report on his mission 
to Australia, is £1,978,000 ; the estimate 
furnished to the Colonial Office, Loudon, 
by the general post-office authorities is 
£2,924,000. Mr. Fleming was therefore 
much nearer in his calculations than the 
Imperial postal authorities. Neither his 
estimate or that of the general post- 
office included maintenance

IIf you buy your Gro­
ceries from unreliable, 
Irresponsible houses. 
We are over a quarter 
of a century catering 
to the public, and al- i 
ways make quality our 
first consideration.

JAMES SCOTT, ESQ.
ANOTHE

presented and 
mutual e fi-

Bd-
The Company acts as Executor, Administrator, Re­

ceiver, Committee, Guardian, Trustee, Assignee, and in 
other fiduciary capacities, under direct or substitutionary 
appointment. The Company also acts as Agents for Exe­
cutors and Trustees,
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Dongola kid buttoned boots, 
heels, 80c, regular $1.25.

German felt slippers, 13c, regular 18c.
Misses and children’s Jersey aud cloth 

overgaiters, 20c, regular $1—$1.50. 
CHILDREN'S AND IN CANTS* DEPARTMENT

Hand-made lace boots, size 6 to 10, 40c, 
regular 65c.

Dongola buttoned boots, Boston, size 6 
to 10, 75c, regular .$1.

Langtry out, American kid 
Philadelphia, 65c, regular $1..

Calf buttoned, hand-sewed, 30c, reg. 65c.
Dongola buttoned, plain toe, 20c, regu­

lar 40c. •

Benefits of the Cable.
That the estimates presented will be 

borne out by actual results I feel per­
fectly satisfied. I have based them chief­
ly on the business which already exists 
between Australasia aud England, and 
which is year by year increasing. I have 
taken little dr no account of the traffic 
which undoubtedly will spring up across 
the Pacific when the means of tele­
graphing at low rates is provided ; a 
new traffic, the whole of which will be 
tributary to the new line. The first 
effect of the Pacific cable will be to 
confer a beflefit on the merchants - of 
Great Britain and Australasia. The re­
duction from 4s 9d to Ss per word will 
within the first year effect a gross sav­
ing iu Australasia and the Mother Coun­
try of £190,000. This saving will be re­
peated annually and will continually be 
augmented, i

To connect Canada with Australasia 
telegraph 

signifi-
The contemplated telegraph would 

greatly strengthen the commercial posi­
tion of the lands connected by it, and 
would constitute a common bond be­
tween sister colonies now widely separ­
ated. In completing the “ Electric 
Girdle ” of the empire the effect of the 
trans-Pacific jcable would be far-reaching 
and its influence incalculable. Not the 
least valuable consequence of the pro­
posal submitted would be its high moral 
aud political imports The co-operation 
of Great Britain, Canada and Austral* 
osia in establishing this telegraphic con­
nection woutyl present itself to the 
world as an ideal 44 co-partnership,” un­
paralleled in history, and it would fur­
nish a striking development of Briy 
tannic unity, perhaps foreshadowing still 
more important developments in coming 
years.

Securities and Valuables of every description, Including 
Bonds and Stocks, Plate, Jewelry,- Deeds, etc., taken for 
Safe Keeping, on Special Guarantee, at the Lowest Rates. JAMES GOOD & GO.

All business entrusted to the Company will be econ­
omically and promptly attended to.

TKIv. 4B4.
buttoned,

Folding Chairs 
and Tables

J. W. LANGMUIR, *

Managing Director.
QÜINANB BROS.

MONSTER SHOE HOUSE,

314 Yongo Street
TO KENTHELP WANTED.

for three 
the estimate from the

THIRST-CLASS FARMS TO RENT-TWO OF 
JD the best farms in the Township of To­
ronto, 15 miles from Toronto, t miles from Mal- 
ton ; fall plowing done; possession given on 
April 1. Apply to George Godson. Mai ton, or F 
Stubbs, $ King-street west, Toronto. ______

ROOM WANTED, WITH EXPERIENCE 
\JT in care of stud and small stock of mares 
and foals. Must be sober, reliable and of good 
character. Address R., Drawer 43, Hamilton 
P.Ü.
TTY ANTED—A WET NUR E. APPLY DR.
W Johnson. 52 Bloor-street west.

TYTANTED-A LARGE NUMBER OF ZX- 
> y perlenced sewing machine operators. 

White work sent out to responsible parties. W 
Gale Manufacturing Company, Mincing-lana » ,

For Balls# Suppers, Smoking Con­
certs, etc., 
space. Any quantity.

years ; moreover, 
general post-office does not include a 
connection with the mainland of Austra­
lia, which would probably be estimated 
at £200,000 additional.

Take up very Utile
36

Linen Carpetand New Zealand by
hae more than ordinary ISITUATIONS WANTED

ITUATION WANTED AS FARM HAND, 
experienced milker, will work cheap 

j. W. T-, Thornhill P.O. * 46

Capital.
In a memorandum which he has re­

cently forwarded to Hon. W. B. Ives, 
Minister of Trade and Commerce, Mr. 
Fleming thoroughly discusses the ques­
tion of capital and revenue. He says :

Assuming that the principle of co­
operation and state ownership be 
seuted to, the capital may be raised by 

of three modes, viz.:
The whole amount may be raised 

by ■fflie Canadian, the Australian aud 
New Zealand Governments and the in­
terest guaranteed by the Imperial Gov­
ernment; the relative liability to be 
apportioned by mutual agreement.

2. The whole capital may be raised 
by the Imperial Government; the in­
terest on such portion as agreed upon, 
to be guaranteed by Canada and Aus­
tralasia.

8.1 The capital may be raised on se- 
surities issued through an Imperial Co­
lonial Cable Commission; a joint guar­
antee for the interest to be given by 
the Imperial, the Canadian and the Aus­
tralasian Governments.

By either oi these modes the capital 
may be obtained at the very lowest 
rate* The interest would be a first 
charge against revenue, which will be 
ample, but as it is expedient to provide 
for every contingency, provision should 
be made for a deficit. The proportions 
in which any possible deficit would be 
made up by each respective Government 
could be determined by agreement.

It may be advisable to create an or­
ganization in which the administration 
would be centralized; an Imperial Co- 
Ionian Cable Commission or Trust, con­
sisting of three persons, representing the 
Imperial, the Canadian and the Aus­
tralasian Governments, to obtain capital 
for establishing the work and carrying 
it on. f i

l^7 c a nee.t

. . Covers
BUSINESS CHANCES. If ÿou are having an evening party 

let ua cover your carpet. The ooet 
le trifling and it saves wear and i ! 
tear.

WANTED.
\ T ICENSED HOTEL FOR SALE, CENTRA'.: 

I J five thousand dollars; terms easy. Dattes 
brewing Company.__________________________ _

as-WANT AGENTS EVERYWHERE — MEN 
a. and women who want to make money and 

do a public good. Send me five references that I 
may learn of your worthiness of my confidence 

Enclose 10 cents for full particulars

I i;one -
and trust.
Address Theo. Noel, Toronto,

BUSINESS CARDS. 
Telephone saisi-express and cart-

1 age agent—Single and douole pleasure and 
vans for hire at lowest rates. A W. 
Foxlev-streeL^________________________

TTAMILTON TEBBS, aUCTIONER, VALU 
JUL ator, etc., 275 Queen west, opposite Me 
UauL desires consignments for hie regular Wed­
nesday and Saturday sales. Prompt settlement. 
Liberal cash advances on goods consigned for 
sale. The largest salesroom In Canada. Private

Gage. Tel. 10S7.46

"1TTANTED-A SUBSTANTIAL BUILDING 
VV for manufacturing purposes, three stories 

high, 200 feet x 50 feet, or more, with 200 horse 
power engine preferred. Box 92, World. 36

furniture 
Cowan. 51? J. & J. L. O’MALLEY« ‘

Eng llsh Periodic 
Pills. Sure remed 

for menstruation. Most powerful female 
monthly regulator. The only reliable medi­
cine. Contains nothing injurious to the 
system; on the contrary, they invigorate 
and strengthen. Price, $1, $3 per box by 
mail on receipt of price. 49 King W., up

DR. COWLING’S mARTICLES FOR SALE,
rpHE PATENTEE OF A NEWLY INVENTED 
JL and rapid eelli 

to dispose of at a I 
together with patterns and tools for the manu 
facture of the same; patented in ’94; very sue 
cessfully manufactured and sold In the Unite-i 
States; investigate this; a rare chance. Box 03. 
World.

160 Queen-St. West.e>
flw

New Orleaj 
of the Ores 
foot and u 
sltated the 
This is the 
the winter id 
races have 
reason.

The enov 
car traffic, 
tion.

ing household article wishr> 
bargain the right in Canada. iFOR GOOD ILL ROUND VALUEbouse sales solicited.

Conclusions Summarized
In a further memorandum to Hon.fcMr. 

Ivee, Mr. Fleming says that as the re­
sult of the promptitude of the Canadian 
Government in giving effect to the re­
solutions passed, the following points 
are indisputably established:

1. The practicability of the undertak­
ing is confirmed.

,2. The working 
anteed.

3. The estimated cost is verified.
4. The estimates of revenue are sub­

stantiated. 1
5. The work can be carried out with­

out cost to the taxpayer, if rthe principle 
of state ownership be adopted.

Mr. Fleming, therefore, submits that 
the next step is to ascertain how far 
the several governments will give their 
assent to tie principle of state owner­
ship in this enterprise. v

He says ljttle can be gained by at­
tempting to. arrange details until this 
principle be generally assented to. For 
the adjustment of details, he suggests 
that a joint | commission be appointed to 
assemble in London, consisting of three 
commissioner», viz.: 1. For the Imperial 
Government; ^ one to represent the Do­
minion of Cknada, and one to act for 
the Australian colonies and New Zea­
land conjointly. »

V o tenographers—nelson R. butchttR,
97 Canada Life Buiidiug, Toronto. Agent 

celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and carbons

special quality for fine work.”_____________ _
/ VAitViLLE DAIRY—478 Y ON GJC-bTKEET—- 
V_/ guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 
retail only. Fred Hole, proprietor.

HATSthe Local Board of Trade.
OOf the commissioners appointed, one 
shall retire annually, in rotation.

Each commissioner shall give security 
to the satisfaction of the treasurer of 
the muinicipality in a sum of not less 
than $10,000, and the treasurer of .jthe 
moneys $4000. 0 0 0 .

All buildings and erections within the

ANDIN

:ART.
T W. L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF HONS. 
fj • Bougereau. Portraits In OU, Pastel, etc 

die, 81 King-street east.
MEN’S FURNISHINGS. 1TT AVE YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN’S 

XiL boots at Maple Hall — a felt rubber and 
leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? You can have either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be said. We 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hall, 
137 and 139 King-street east._____________ _______
T/^ENNY’S CELEBRATED HAIR RESTORER 

—The most effective purifying and beau­
tifying hair remedy in the world. Prepared and 
sold at 370M College-street, Toronto, and for sale 
bjhall druggists.

Tlatu of the cable le gu&r- Madiaon, U 
race, 9-16 d 
Daddy Heed 

Second rad 
2, Backwuod] 

Third race] 
Jennie S. 3. ] 

Fourth nui 
Night 2, VJ 

Fifth raev.] 
Soiumor. 1. | 
1.27 1-3,

7 We confidently recommend 
••World" reader» to

FINANCIAL,_________
FOB LARGE. OB SMALL 

amounts on improves 
city property. John Stark & Co., 26 Toronto
street."_________________________________________

A LARGE AMOUNT UP PRIVATE VUrtUl 
to loan at low rates. Read, Read <6 Knight, 

aolicitors, eta, 76 King-street east, Toronto.
y ARGE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
1 J loan at 5>i per cent Apply Maolaren 
Macdonald, Merritt & Shepley, <8-60 Toronto 
street, Toronto.
TkyONEY TO' LOAN ON MORTGAGEE, 
lvl life endowments and other securities 

and sold. James 0. McGee, 
Toronto-street, «

LOW RATES limita of the municipality aud shown on 
the assessment roll of the municipality, 
except erections of a hazardous nature 
or character, shall be insured in the mu­
nicipal bureau of fire insurance to the 
amount of two-thirds of their assessed 
value, at such premiums or rate as shall 
be fixed by the commissioners.

The commissioners may insure on ap­
plication business stock, merchandise, 
furniture and other contents of buildings. 
The premium for such insurance shall be 
forthwith paid, and the insured entitled 
to a receipt therefor; provided that no 
insurance effected under this section shall 
exceed the sum of $10,000 on any one 
risk.

Property that mey be under insurance 
in fire insurance companies neeji not be 
insured in the bureau until the expira­
tion of such insurance.

The commissioners shall have the con­
trol, ordering and management of the 
fireballs and fire brigade equipments.

Two or more municipalities may by 
concurrent by-laws, which shall bé sub­
mitted to the vote of the ratepayers, 
unite their respective municipalities into 
a district for fire insurance purposes.

In thç event of a majority of the rate­
payer voting in favor of the establish­
ment of a Municipal Bureau of Fire 
Insurance, the council of the munici­
pality shall issue debentures to an 
amount to be fixed wy the Iusjjector of 
Insurance for Ontario ; and in the case of 
cities having a population of 
hundred thousand, to the-amount of $1 
000,000. All such debentures shall be 
transferred to the commissioners and 
shall be utilized by them in forming a 
rest fund for the bureau. The bureau 
shall be chargeable with and shall pay 
all interest on the said debentures.

80 Months For Uttering Counterfeits.
Hamilton, Feb. 15.—Margaret Mc> 

M^hon, who was found guilty yester­
day on a charge of passing counterfeit 
money, knowing it to be counterfeit, w$is 
to-day sentenced to Kingston Peniten­
tiary for two years and a half. The 
prisoner is a white woman, but mar­
ried to Prof. Williams, a colocêd barber, 
and the |atter wanted to serve the 
sentence in her place.

DIXON’S,
65 and 67 Klng-st. West.

City Julyt lie ineducational.___________
T^Stral bminSs^ollboeTtoronto 

and Stratford — Canada’s greatest coat*
merciai schools. Circulars free.___________ ____ _
XJARKKKS SHORTHAND bCHOOL Kt 
I > opens Jan. 7. Evening classes Jan. 8.

Furs Perfection 
Price’s Bah 
lutely pure,

Debentures bought 
Financial Agent, 6 Interest and Working Expenses.

Among the tenderer received is an offer 
from a reliable firm to lay the cable 
on route No. 1, the all-British route by 
Fanning Island, for the sum of £1,517,- 
000. , This price includes maintenance 
and repairs lor three years.j Thus the 
cost of working and interest on capital 
would be the only charges against re­
venue during the» first three years.

The cost of working has been estimat­
ed by Mr. Alexander Siemens at £24,- 
000 for the operating staff and office 
expenses at each station. If we add to 
this 25 per cent, for management, the 
whole cost of operating would be less 
than £80,000 per annum.

The interest will depend upon the 
value the securities may obtain in the 
money market. These securities, bearing 
the guarantee of the Imperial, Canadian 
aud Australasian Governments, would 
certainly be rated in no way inferior to 
consols, aud the interest may be esti­
mated at 21-2 per chut.

With this tender before us, offering to 
complete it in every respect for £1,517 
J00, the capital to be raised need 
exceed £1,600,000. This at 2 1-2 per 
cent, gives £40,000 as the total interest 
yearly. To make complete provision for 
contingencies 10 or 12 per cent, may 
be added, and £45,000 may be considered 
the maximum interest charge, which, 
with £30,000 for working expenses, gives 
£75,000 as the the total fixed charges 
to be met by revenue.

Revenue.

UPPERedt
FOR LARGE OR SMALL 

amounts on 1
city property. John Stark & Co., 26 
street.

LOW RATES At and Below Cost.
Special Cut In Gents’ péps, 

Coats, Etc:

The Boys V 
Cousin*ToiVETERINARY.

/ ONTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
peranoe-street. Toronto, Canada. Session 

96 begins October 17th.
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LEGAL CARDS.1894-

/^ILAiyCE, BOWES, HILTON & SWABEY 
V_y Barristers, Solicitors,MUSICAL. etc, Janee 
iugs, 75 Yonge-street. J. B. Clarke. Q.C, 
Bowes, F. A. Hiiton, Cnarles dwubey, EL 
Griffin.

Builu 
K. H 
Soon

TheHAMMONDVarsity .Students Meet,
Seven hundred students of Toronto Uni­

versity, including men and xVomen under­
graduates from every department in the 
University, Assembled yesterday after­
noon ia Broadway Hall, Spadina-ayenue, 
to take action' with regard to the dis­
missal of Prof. Dale. All day work ia 
the University had been completely para­
lyzed, and lectures were, at, a 6tand still, 
crowds of students filling every corridor

T> W. NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO- 
JL # Guitar and Mandolin, Private leeeone.
Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid __ M ^ _
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably. Z^lOOK, MACDONALD & BftlQGS, BaR- 
Stuuio: Nordheimer’s, 15 King-street east, 10 a.m. VV rietere. Solicitors, Notaries, eta, 1 Adelalde- 
to 5 p.m. Evening lessons only at residence, street east, Toronto. W. Cook, B.A. ; J. A. Mac- 
6 Irwin-avenue, off Yonge-street. donald, A. H. Briggs, M.A., LL.B. "

j Furrier

129 YONGE-ST.
<

TTtRAiNK IL POWELL, BARRISTER, SO 
Jj licitor, eta, room 19. York Cnaianers, 9 
loronto-atreeL Money to loan.________________

EORGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER, SOLICi- 
VJT tor, etc., 10 King-street west.
T A ID LAW, K APPELE 
1 J risters and Solicitors, Imperial Bank 

mgs, Toronto. William Laldlaw, Q.C.; George 
Kappele, James BickneU, C. W. Kerr, 
f OBB & BAIRD, BARRISTERS,
I J U Quebec Baux Chambers, 

east, corner Toronto-street, Toronto; mon 
loan, Arthur F. Loub, James Baird.

NOTICE!MEDICAL.
TXOWNTOWN OFFICES OF DRS- NAT- 

m J tress. Henwood &. Temple, Room 18, 
Junes Building. King and Yonge-streets. A BICKNELL, BaL

Build
and cheering lustily for Prof. Dale. At 
the mass meeting held in the afternoon 
the utmost imanimity prevailed, and the 
speakers, who' denounced the dismissal 
of Prof, Dalq iir unstinted terms, were re­
ceived with great enthusiasm. The meet­
ing unanimously passed a resolution 
pledging the1 students iu arts taking lec­
tures in University College to abstain 
from lectures until the grievances stated 
in the recent petition to the Government 
were investigated. A second resolution, 
also unanimously « 
present to abstain from lectures uutil 
Prof. Dale i8 reinstated, or au inquiry 
into the changes made by him, instituted. 
The student à of the School of Practical 
Science, Victoria College aud the Medi­
cal Faculty were, requested’ to take such 
action as wpuld support that taken by 
the students jof University College.

Aft a meeting of the Classical Associa­
tion, also hejd in the afternoon, a resolu­
tion was passed strongly commending 
Prof. Dale as “an efficient teacher, a 
man of sterling individual worth aud of 
rare attainments,’ and describing his dis­
missal as ‘*a( fatal blow to the welfare 
of the classical department.’ A pledge 
was signed by all the students of the 
classical department „to abstain from

MARRIAGE LICENSES.

MonQay. tie Fell flay if M-fj * 8. MARA, ISSUER OF MARRIAGE
JJL# Licensee, 6 Toronto-eireek Evenings, 539 
Jarvis-etreeL k

ETC. over one

next, will be the last day for receiving Peti­
tions for Private Bills.not CART

»
BILLIARDS.

A LARGE STOCK OF NEW AND SECOND 
y\_ hand Billiard and Pool Tables of various 

sizes and designs, low prices and easy terms. A 
great variety of beautifully spliced and Inlaid 
cues suitable for prizes or presents. Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English and French manufac­
ture. ivory balls, cue tips, chalk, green and 
white pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool balls 
striped and numbered in solid colors, chemical 
ivory billiard aud pool balls, solid colors, guar - 
anteed not to sbrrns, crack dr creak. Bowling 
alleys built to order, ten-pin balls and pins, 
swing cushions, fool chalks, etc., eta Bend for 
catalog to Samuel llaj- & Co., 68 King-street 
west, Toronto.

'
Stockwell, Henderson & Co., TITLE

IVER
PILLS

/ Dyers and Cleaners.

Head Office and Works, 108 King-street west.
Branches—259 and 772 Yonge-street.
Phones-1258, 1968 and 3572.
Ring us up and we will send for goods. 1 lii- 

house does the largest city trade. This is th* 
best possible indication that we do the best work 
We pay expressage one way o n parcels from « 
distance. 186

next, will be tbs last day for receiving Pri­
vate Bills.

carried, pledged those

Monflay, TweBty-Fifll day of Maid
IWfhi1

next, will be tlie last day for receirlng R» 
ports of Committees on Private Bills. 30

CHARLES CLARKE,
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly 

Toronto, Feb. 2, 1895.
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The subject of revenue has been dili­
gently considered in all its bearings, and 
1 have endeavored to arrive at fair and 
reasonable estimates, based on carefully 
ollated information respecting the ex­

isting telegraph business, which has 
been steadily and rapidly growing for 
nearly 20 years.

The Dominion Statistician gives pre­
cise information respecting the volume 
of telegraph business between Austral­
asia and Europe, and presents evidence 
of its .rapid growth, of which the fol­
lowing is an indication :
1875, total-words transmitted... 235,160 
1875 to 1880, increase in words
transmitted...............................118,188

1880 to-1885, increase in words 
transmitted ..... 184,007 

1885 to 1890, increase in words 
transmitted ..... 289,923 

1890 to 1893, increase in words 
transmitted ..... 574,015 

1893, total number of words 
transmitted

SICK HEADACHE£. Iwj
HOTELS.

Inqnesi on the Hamilton Dynamite Victim
HanJilton, Feb. 15.—Coroner Brandon 

held an inquest last evening on the death 
of William Davis, who was killed by the 
dpplosion of a package of dynamite on 
J..H. and B. Railway yesterday. The 
jury returned a verdict that the deceased 
came |to his death as a result of the 
explosion, but could not say how the 
explosion was caused, and attached 
blame to anyone.

Positively cured by these 
Little Pills.

They also relieve Distress from Dyspepsia. 
Indigestion and Too Hearty Eating. A per- 
feet remedy for Dizziness, Nausea, Drowsi- 
ness, BadTastein the Mouth, Coated Tongue 
Pain in the Side, TORPID LIVER. They 
Regulate the Bowels. Purely Vegetable.

SmalS PUl.

-pvAViSVILLE HOTEL. WALTER H. MINNS, 
I ) proprietor, Davisville, North Toronto. Ont. 

Street cars naaa the door. Meals on European 
Ian. First-class boarding stable attached, 
very accommodation for driving parties, 

cyclists and summer ooardere.
'TVÜS8ELL HOUSE. ORILLIA—RATES $1 TO _i_V per day; first-class accommodation

Sur travelers and tourists. P W. Finn. Prop.

1

1 HI/
Stole theComfort and security assured 

So-called “Hopeless Cases” soli­
cited. Children positively cured 
in a few weeks. If you get Wf 
appliances get the very bees. 

Over twenty ye.r. in nearness in Tor“,0£, ££ 
one line exclusively. J. Y. EGAN, Hare» 
Specialist, «66 West Queen street, 1 pronto. « _
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further attendance at lectures. The as­
sociation will this morning forward cir­
cular letters to all classical graduates 
throughout the proyince, asking for im­
mediate and i unitctySmition.

The situation was yesterday rendered 
.more serious; by the resignation of Mr. 
Hellenes, fellpw iu the Latin depart­
ment.

- MBDLAND <SZ JONES. 
General Insurance Agenls, Mail Building.

! ! TELEPHONES f

j Companies Represented: 
i Scottish Union and National of Edinbur 
I Insurance, Co. of North America 
J Guarantee Co. of North America.

Canad* Accident Assurance Co.

no
Small Dose*v,e:ARiN it'aSmall ‘Price. Dyeing and Cleaning

A popular and reliable job, ^yeipg and 
cleaning establishment is that of 8tc*k- 
well, Henderson & Co. Their head office 
and works are situated at 103 Kiug- 
street west, with branch offices at 772 
and 259 Younge-street. It is iu all re­
spects a first-class house and oue of the 
oldest and foremost establishments iu 
Toronto and receives a very exteusiye 
patronage. They are handsomely fitted 
up and they use all tha latest and best 
methods employed in their line. They 
will sendT for and deliver your goodr^ 
Telephone 1258, 3572 or 1868 or drop 
them a post card.

Rev Dr. Fawcett always refers to St. 
Leon as the “precious fluid.”

Woman Suffrage iu MassachuKetis.
Boston, Mass., Feb. 15.—The commit­

tee on woman suffrage of the legislature 
to-day decided to report 8 to 3 in favor 
of municipal suffrage for women.

Ayer’a Sarsaparilla creates an appetite 
gives tone to the digestive organs.

DR. PHILLIPS,

e
I Late of New York Clt*

Ÿ Treats all chronic, and 
k diseases of both 8exe.8.;
L vous debility, and all dise* 
flK of the urinary organs cured i 
’Æ a few days. DR. PHILLIPS.** 
* 1146. HIOU Kinv-sl. W.. ToraaW

: Wabash Kail road Company.
. I If you are contemplating a trip tr 
■ ! California, Mexico or any point South. 
‘ : please consider the mérita of the o‘nh 
[ j true Southern route. Every morning al 
■1 19.50 a. m. the California special start, 

on its flight towards the land of the 
j setting eun, passing through St. Louit 
I and over the great Iron Mountain route 

Palace sleeping cars to the gateway 
of Old Mexico, tourist sleepers to Lot 
Angelos aijd San Francisco without 
change. No delays from enow blockades 

! June weather all the way. Ask youi 
neurest ticket agent for tickets and 
majie of this great railway, or write f 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King aud Yonge 

: streets, Toronto.

How to Cure Headache.—Some people iuf- 
fer untold misery day after day with head- 

ia rest neither day nor night 
until the nerves are all unstrung, 
cause is genèrally a disordered stomach,-

melee’s

. .1,401,293
Thiti officer confrms my statements as 

to the volume of business, and more than 
bears out my estimate of the share of 
traffic which must become tributary to 
the Pacific cable.

I venture to think that the estimates 
ubmitted will be considerably 
he actual revenue. According to these 

estimates' the gross earniugs in 1898, the 
irai full year that the cable would be in 
>peration, reckoned at the low tariff oi 

hillings per word.would amount tc 
LI 10,000; for* the year 1899, £126,500: 
and for the year 1900, £143,000. If
rom these estimated yearly earnings we 
leduct in each case the fixed charges for 
interest aud working expenses of £75,000, 
vve would have a surplus iu 1898 of £35,- 
>00; in 1899 of £51,500; in 1900 of £68.- 
>00, showing a total surplus of £154 
>00 for the fir it three years. During the

By a new device recently patented in U. S. and
Canada by CHAS. CLUTHE

ache. There Our
25c%

AThe

Specii
Guinea
Irousen

^Sr^BUSHEDI87J cure c(in be effected by ustpg Par- 
Vegetable Pille, containing Man­

drake and Dandelion. Mr. Finlay Wark, 
Lyeander, P.Q., writes : “I find Parmelee’s 
Pills a first-class article for Bilious Head­
ache.’• —U---- ,------------------------
Stole the A.|P.A. Organ’s Subscription.

Lists. ^
St. Louis, Feb. 15.—-Three unknown

men this mohiing 
The True American, the weekly organ 
>f the Amerijcau Protective Association. 
In the rear room II. Beadle] managing 
editor, anil two attaches of the paper 
were asleep. [ The intruders placed pis­
tols to their heads, bound and gagged 
them. Thej robbers then hunted up the 
subscription (lista of the paper and de­
camped with, them.

RUPTURE 
CURED

TEA Western Canada Loan 
and Savings Co.

withi-u
CAN BE Is cheap—in price only. The qual­

ity Is in keeping with all our goods.
TRY IT—Particularly If you are 

now paying from 30c to 40c lb. 
for your Tea.

♦
WITH NO INCONVENIENCE

The thirty-second annual general meetlnff 
of the shareholders of this company w*. 
be held at the company’s offices, x°- ' 
Church-street, Toronto, on Monday 
18th day of February, 1895, at 12 o clocks 
noon, for the. reception of the usual u 
nance statements, the election of director* 
and general business.

WALTER 8. LEE, Manager.

WITIWUT-TRUSS 36entered the office of

CHEAP BY MAIL
Your name to us means comfort to you. 

A Post Card will do it. CDlCHIC&C^k
to-rIonto.

& 7 Kl G STRCCT. WEST. / .•Tjm 
6s MELINDA STREET.

*6b& <tb8. SPADU4A AVENUE

CHAS. CLUTHEI Age of person or 1 
lease immaterial. I lAll traces of indigestion immediateh 

disappear if St. Leon be used iregularh
after meals.

134 King St. West
TORONTO - - - - CANADA Astonishing cures of bloqd disorders ar$ 

effected by the use of Ayer s Sarsaparin^and K8TABI36

e
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ERRORS OF YOUNG & OLD
Organic Weakness, Failing 
Memory, Lack of Energy, 
permanently cured by

Mtm’s Vitalize!
Also Nervous Debility. 

Dimness of Sight, Stunted 
Development, Lou of Power, Tains in the 
Back, Night Emissions. Dyspepsia, Seminal 
Losses, Excessive Indulgence, Drain in Urine 
and all ailments brought on by Youthful 
Folly. Every bottle guaranteed. Call or 
address, enclosing 3c stamp for treatise,

J. E. HA25ELTON, 
Graduated Pharmacist, 306 Yonge street, 

Toronto. Ont.
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